

\202

Cr1.A.No. 473-474 OF 2003

ITEM No.8

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 473-474/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

ARUN PASWAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. ad ex-parte stay)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List for final hearing on 6th May, 2003.

Till then, the operation of the order passed by the High Court to continue.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER