

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 473-474/2003

ARUN PASWAN S.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Sushil Kumar,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Prabhash Kumar Yadav,Adv.,
Mr.Sadanand Paswan,Adv.,
Dr.Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

To be placed after the receipt of the record and proceedings.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The Order dated 14.4.2003 is clarified and it is directed that till further orders operation of the order imposing sentence on the appellant is stayed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master