

\206

CrI.A.No. 473-474 OF 2003

ITEM No.103

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.473-474/2003

ARUN PASWAN S.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With CrI. A. Nos.668-669/2003, CrI. A. Nos.678-679/2003

(With office report)

Date : 04/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
in CrI.A.Nos.Mr. Prabhash Kumar Yadav. Adv.
473-474/2003Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sadanand Paswan, Adv.

in CrI.A. Nos.Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
668-669/2003Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.

in CrI.A. Nos.Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
678-679/2003Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Pd. Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal Nos.473-474/2003 commenced his arguments at 10.50 A.M. and concluded at 12.10 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. B.B. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Jaspal Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Criminal Appeal Nos.668-669/2003 commenced his arguments and concluded at 2.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. B.B. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal Nos.678-679/2003 commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.50 P.M.

Thereafter, Mr. B.B. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent commenced his arguments and concluded at 4.55 P.M. Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master